
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019273-2025 

Tender

Castle Canyke Workshops Bodmin Roof Replacement

CORSERV SOLUTIONS LIMITED

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-019273

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050d93 

Published 7 May 2025, 9:33am

Scope 

Reference

DN773509

Description

Corserv Solutions Ltd Cormac division are seeking to appoint a suitably experienced and
qualified contractor to remove, dispose and replace the roof to the entire workshops building
at Castle Canyke Road Bodmin.

Works to be completed under NEC3 minor works contract.

Quotes to include full access and safety netting costs.

The intention is to award the contract to the most economically advantageous tenderer
based on 40% Quality and 60% Price.

To access the online question template and supporting documents, please follow this link tot

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019273-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019273-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

he advert on the supplying the south west portal: https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert
?advertId=fb11c904-602a-
f011-8136-005056b64545&p=696a9836-1895-e511-8105-000c29c9ba21.

Express an interest and then click the "start my response" button

Total value (estimated)

£125,000 excluding VAT

£150,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

9 June 2025 to 1 August 2025

1 month, 23 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45260000 - Roof works and other special trade construction works

Contract locations

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=fb11c904-602a-f011-8136-005056b64545&p=696a9836-1895-e511-8105-000c29c9ba21
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=fb11c904-602a-f011-8136-005056b64545&p=696a9836-1895-e511-8105-000c29c9ba21
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=fb11c904-602a-f011-8136-005056b64545&p=696a9836-1895-e511-8105-000c29c9ba21


Page 3 to 6

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)



Page 4 to 6

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

16 May 2025, 2:00pm

Tender submission deadline

16 May 2025, 2:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://procontract.due-north.com

Please follow the link to supplying the south west to the advert.

Submissions must be via the pro-contract portal & the question sets answered.

To access the online question template and supporting documents, express an interest and
then click the "start my response" button

Full link to the advert below:

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=fb11c904-602a-
f011-8136-005056b64545&p=696a9836-1895-e511-8105-000c29c9ba21

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://procontract.due-north.com
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=fb11c904-602a-f011-8136-005056b64545&p=696a9836-1895-e511-8105-000c29c9ba21
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=fb11c904-602a-f011-8136-005056b64545&p=696a9836-1895-e511-8105-000c29c9ba21


Page 5 to 6

Award criteria 

The intention is to award the contract to the most economically advantageous tenderer
based on 40% Quality and 60% Price.

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://procontract.due-north.com

Please follow the link to supplying the south west to the advert.

Submissions must be via the pro-contract portal & the question sets answered.

To access the online question template and supporting documents, express an interest and
then click the "start my response" button

Full link to the advert below:

https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 6 to 6

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=fb11c904-602a-
f011-8136-005056b64545&p=696a9836-1895-e511-8105-000c29c9ba21

Contracting authority 

CORSERV SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Companies House: 07737430

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQMR-9471-JTYZ

Western Group Centre Radnor Road

Redruth

TR16 5EH

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@corservltd.co.uk

Region: UKK30 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=fb11c904-602a-f011-8136-005056b64545&p=696a9836-1895-e511-8105-000c29c9ba21
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=fb11c904-602a-f011-8136-005056b64545&p=696a9836-1895-e511-8105-000c29c9ba21
mailto:procurement@corservltd.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://procontract.due-north.com

	Contracting authority
	CORSERV SOLUTIONS LIMITED


		2025-07-05T09:11:13+0100
	TCPDF




